2        Ohmite Mfg. Co.  1600 Golf Rd., Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 • 1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com
P e r f o r m a n c e  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s
Test Condition Maximum ∆R
Max. temperature for  70°C
rated power
Operating temperature  -55°C ~ +155°C
range
Rated voltage √(Rated power x Resistance value) V

76=7638=3W
90=9045=4W
110=11050=5W
F e a T u R e S
• Foil Construction ensures a
very stable TCR (Temperature
Coefficient of Resistance)
• Designed for automatic insertion
• Industry standard sizes
• High heat resistant use
• Low heat electromotive use
• Color: white (top) and green
(bottom)
s t a n D a r D  v a l u e s
Ohms 2 Watts  3 Watts 4 Watts 5 Watts Tolerance TCR
0.0010 FCSL64R001JE FCSL76R001JE FCSL90R001JE FCSL110R001JER ±5% ±150ppm/°C
0.0020 FCSL64R002GE FCSL76R002GE FCSL90R002GE FCSL110R002GER ±2% ±100ppm/°C
0.0050 FCSL64R005FE FCSL76R005FE FCSL90R005FE FCSL110R005FER ±1% ±50ppm/°C
0.0100 FCSL64R010FE FCSL76R010FE FCSL90R010FE FCSL110R010FER ±1% ±50ppm/°C
0.0250 FCSL64R025FE FCSL76R025FE FCSL90R025FE FCSL110R025FER ±1% ±50ppm/°C
0.0500 FCSL64R050FE FCSL76R050FE FCSL90R050FE FCSL110R050FER ±1% ±50ppm/°C
100
P
er
ce